(1/1)
004-01 / 20071116 / e9b23_su.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ferrite Cores for EMI Suppression
For Flat Cable and Flexible Board
SU Series(Separated Square)
FEATURES
• Both regular and clamp-on types are available for use with flat

permeability αµir
× 10–6/°C
Curie
temperature
Tc
(°C)
Saturation
magnetic
flux density Bs
(mT)
HF70 1500 1 to 6 >100 280[H=1600A/m]
Part No.
Dimensions(mm) Impedance Z (Ω)[at 23°C]
Fig.
A B C D E 10MHz typ. 100MHz typ.
HF70SU52X1.6X28.5S 62.0±1.5 52.0±1.0 11.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 28.5±0.7 49 156 1
HF70SU56X1.6X28.5S 66.0±1.5 56.0±1.0 11.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 28.5±0.7 48 151 1
HF70SU18.8X1.1X7S 23.8±0.4 18.8±0.4 6.3±0.4 1.1±0.4 7.0±0.3 15 32 2
HF70SU18.8X1.1X15S 23.8±0.4 18.8±0.4 6.3±0.4 1.1±0.4 15.0±0.5 35 74 2
HF70SU40X1.6X12S 45.2±0.5 40.0±0.5 6.7±0.4 1.6±0.4 12.0±0.3 16 49 2
A
B
E
CD